Page 1
Date  2/18/65

PROP: Irvin Inc.

COMP: Sydnor Pump & Well Co.

COUNTY: Shenandoah (Edinburg)

VDMR Well No: W-1258
From-To From-To

INTERVAL SHEET

VDMR Well No.: Well No. 12538

Sample Interval: from

WWCR 211

Total depth__346

0il

Cuttings X

From-To

0
30
45
60
75

90
105
120
130
140

150
165
185
195
210

225
225

300-

315
330

345
346

30

to

345

Gas Water_X Exploratory

Core

Other

Washed samples

30 No sample

300 No sample

No sample

From-To

From-To



OWNER: Irvin Incorporated VDMR #1258

New Warehouse Irvin Inc. WWCR #211
DRILLER: Sydnor Pump & Well Company, Inc. TOTAL DEPTH: 346’
COUNTY: Shenandoah (Edinburg)

GEOLOGIC LOG

0-30 No sample.
Beekmantown Formation (30-345")
30 Limestone and Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, finely

crystalline; limestone very-fine-grained, minor jasper;
two tiny quartz crystals.

45 Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, crystalline 0.3 mm to
dense; dolomite vein, argillaceous in part, quartz crystal
fragment.

60 As above.

75 As above.

90 Dolomite — medium-dark-gray and light-gray; darker

material medium-crystalline; light portion very-fine and
dense with rare sand grain.

105 As above — less light-gray material, no sand, medium
dark-gray with stylolites and minor shaly partings.

120 Dolomite — medium-gray, medium-crystalline to dense,
minor partings black shale; dolomite veins.

130 Limestone and Chert — buff colored, powdery limestone;
medium dark-gray chert; vein calcite.

140 Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, minor light-gray to buff;
darker material crystalline 0.2 mm average; lighter material
very-fine-grained.

150 As above — minor shaly dolomite.

165 As above.

135 As above — no buff; minor light-gray chert.

195 Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, fine- to medium crystalline,

minor white dolomite veins.



OWNER:

210

225

225-300

300

315

330

345

346

0-30

30-345

346

= .2 i

Irvin Incorporated - New Warehouse Irvin Inc. #1258
Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, fine- to medium-crystalline,
minor white dolomite veins, minor buff colored.

As above — slightly lighter gray; more buff colored dolomite.
No sample.
Dolomite — dark-gray, very minor buff colored dolomite;
finely crystalline; minor calcite veins.
As above — minor dark-gray chert; dolomite vein, no calcite.
As above.
Dolomite — medium-light-gray, minor buff colored; very-
fine-grained; white dolomite veins; minor dark-gray dolomite;
trace yellow chert and cherty fragments from which dolomite
rhombs have been leached.
No sample.

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY
ROCK UNIT TIME ROCK UNIT
No sample
Beekmantown Formation Ordovician
No sample

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Hollis N. Walker, Geologist
March 4, 1965






