INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR 211

Page	1		VDM	R Well No.: Wel	1 No. 1258	
Date	2/18/65		Sam	ple Interval: fi	rom_30to_	345
PROP:	Irvin Inc.		Total depth 346			
COMP:	Sydnor Pump	& Well Co.	Oil	GasWate	r_X_Explorate	ory
COUNTY:	Shenandoah	(Edinburg)	Cut	tings_XCore	Other	
VDMR	Well No: W-	1258	Wa	ashed samples		
From-To	Fro	om-To	From-	To Fro	om-To	From-To
_		-	0 -	30 No sample	_	-
-		-	30 -		-	-
-		-	45 -		-	-
-		-	60 -		-	-
		_	75 -		-	-
		_	90 -		2	
		_	105 -		_	_
_		_	120 -		_	_
-		-	130 -		_	-
-		-	140 -			-
			110			
			150 _			
-		-	165 _		-	-
_		3	185 -		_	_
_		_	195 -		_	_
_		_	210 -		-	-
			210			
_		_	225 -		_	_
-		_	225 -	300 No sample	-	-
-		-	300 -		_	_
-		-	315 -		-	-
-		7	330 -		-	-
-		_	345 -		-	_
-		-	346 -	No sample		1 -
-		-	_	\$200,000 - 001 - 33 x 112 x 1	-	-
-		-	_		-	1=
-		H	_		-	-
-		-	-		_	-
-		-	-		-	-
-			-		-	-
=		_	_		-	-

OWNER: Irvin Incorporated

New Warehouse Irvin Inc.

DRILLER: Sydnor Pump & Well Company, Inc.

COUNTY: Shenandoah (Edinburg)

VDMR #1258 WWCR #211 TOTAL DEPTH: 346'

GEOLOGIC LOG

0-30 No sample.

Beekmantown	Formation (30-345')
30	Limestone and Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, finely crystalline; limestone very-fine-grained, minor jasper; two tiny quartz crystals.
45	Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, crystalline 0.3 mm to dense; dolomite vein, argillaceous in part, quartz crystal fragment.
60	As above.
75	As above.
90	Dolomite — medium-dark-gray and light-gray; darker material medium-crystalline; light portion very-fine and dense with rare sand grain.
105	As above — less light-gray material, no sand, medium dark-gray with stylolites and minor shaly partings.
120	Dolomite — medium-gray, medium-crystalline to dense, minor partings black shale; dolomite veins.
130	Limestone and Chert — buff colored, powdery limestone; medium dark-gray chert; vein calcite.
140	Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, minor light-gray to buff; darker material crystalline 0.2 mm average; lighter material very-fine-grained.
150	As above — minor shaly dolomite.
165	As above.
185	As above — no buff; minor light-gray chert.
195	Dolomite - medium-dark-gray, fine- to medium crystalline,

minor white dolomite veins.

OWNER: Irvi	n Incorporated - New Warehouse Irvin Inc. #1258
210	Dolomite — medium-dark-gray, fine- to medium-crystalline, minor white dolomite veins, minor buff colored.
225	As above — slightly lighter gray; more buff colored dolomite.
225-300	No sample.
300	Dolomite — dark-gray, very minor buff colored dolomite; finely crystalline; minor calcite veins.
315	As above — minor dark-gray chert; dolomite vein, no calcite.
330	As above.
345	Dolomite — medium-light-gray, minor buff colored; very-fine-grained; white dolomite veins; minor dark-gray dolomite; trace yellow chert and cherty fragments from which dolomite rhombs have been leached.
346	No sample.
	GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

	ROCK UNIT	TIME ROCK UNIT
0-30	No sample	
30-345	Beekmantown Formation	Ordovician
346	No sample	

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Hollis N. Walker, Geologist March 4, 1965